REPLACEMENT PARTS CATALOG

SHFWEZ-2, SHFWEZ-3, SHFWEZ-4,
SHFWEZ-5, SHFWEZ-6

SMALL FRAME INSULATED TOP MOUNT EZ FILL HOT FOOD WELLS

SHFWEZ-2D, P/N EZ2D2B - 208V-1600W
SHFWEZ-2D, P/N EZ2D4B - 208/240V-1200/1600W

SHFWEZ-3D, P/N EZ3D2B - 208V-1600W
SHFWEZ-3D, P/N EZ3D4B - 208/240V-1200/1600W

SHFWEZ-4D, P/N EZ4D2B - 208V-1600W
SHFWEZ-4D, P/N EZ4D4B - 208/240V-1200/1600W

SHFWEZ-5D, P/N EZ5D2B - 208V-1600W
SHFWEZ-5D, P/N EZ5D4B - 208/240V-1200/1600W

SHFWEZ-6D, P/N EZ6D2B - 208V-1600W
SHFWEZ-6D, P/N EZ6D4B - 208/240V-1200/1600W

APW /[ WYOTT
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CO.
DALLAS, TX 75226

Part No. 67172 Rev.-3/2000



SHFW-2D THROUGH SHFW-6D
EZ FILL MULTI WELLS,

ITEM STOCK ITEM STOCK
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 54515 WELL PAN W/ASSY (W/ TUBES) 23 56536 INDICATOR LIGHT (56530)
2 54518 WELL PAN W/ASSY (W/O TUBES) 24 55441 HEATING ELEMENT 208/240V,
3 56655 DRAIN STRAINER 1200W/1600W
4 60150 1"X 7" X 48" INSULATION HIGH TEMP 54051 HEATING ELEMENT 208V/1600W
5 56506 REFLECTOR PAN 25 30201 TERMINAL BLOCK
6 56039 CAPILLARY COVER FOR T'STATS 26 54507 HOSE CLAMP
7 54503 BEZEL CONTROL 12.50 “ 27 56542 DIAL PLATE
54521 BEZEL CONTROL 16.50 " 28 89120 JIFFY CLIP
54529 BEZEL CONTROL 33.50 “ 29 89184 7/8" HOLE BUSHING
8 54504 CONTROL BOX W/ASSY 12.50" 30 55062 HOLE COVER
54522 CONTROL BOX W/ASSY 16.50 “ 31 88971 SCREW 8-32 X 1-1/2 SS
54529 CONTROL BOX W/ASSY 33.50 “ 32 54545 O-RING FOR SCREW
9 54509 TUBING 33 54544 O-RING FOR PROBE HOLDER
10 55099 %" CONDUIT 24" LONG 34 54543 PROBE HOLDER
11 55058 90 DEGREE CONDUIT CONNECTOR 35 89063 NUT, HEX 8-32
12 55059 ANTI-SHORT BUSHING 36 54548 SPACER, PROBE HOLDER
13 57258 2 WELL DRAIN MANIFOLD 37 54549 NUT, HEX 1/2-20
57273 3 WELL DRAIN MANIFOLD 38 54511 OCTAL BASE USE WITH 54510
57267 4 WELL DRAIN MANIFOLD 39 54510 LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL OCTAL BASE
57293 5 WELL DRAIN MANIFOLD XXX LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL OPEN BOARD
57366 6 WELL DRAIN MANIFOLD 40 54512 HOLD DOWN STRAP USE WITH 54510
14 57252 2 WELL TOP PLATE 41 54513 WATER SOLENOID VALVE
57260 3 WELL TOP PLATE 42 54508 BRASS FITTING 1/8 NPT X ¥4
57263 4 WELL TOP PLATE COMPRESSION
57290 5 WELL TOP PLATE 43 54532 WIRE SET TWO WELL
57363 6 WELL TOP PLATE 54533 WIRE SET THREE WELL
15 57526 2 WELL BOTTOM COVER 54534 WIRE SET FOUR WELL
57538 3 WELL BOTTOM COVER 54535 WIRE SET FIVE WELL
57539 4 WELL BOTTOM COVER 54536 WIRE SET SIX WELL
57540 5 WELL BOTTOM COVER 44 54546 WASHER %2-20 SS
57541 6 WELL BOTTOM COVER
16 57254 2 WELL FRONT OR BACK COVER HARDWARE NOT SHOWN
57262 3 WELL FRONT OR BACK COVER 89025 10-24 SPEED NUT
57266 4 WELL FRONT OR BACK COVER 89071 #10 FLAT WASHER
57292 5 WELL FRONT OR BACK COVER 89061 10-24 HEX NUT
57365 6 WELL FRONT OR BACK COVER 88961 10-24 HEX NUT, GREEN-GROUND
17 56050 END COVER 88993 10-32 X 3/8 TRUSS HEAD SCREW
18 56048 CONDUIT BRACE 89068 ¥+" FLAT WASHER
19 57264 WELL BRACE 89059 #10 EXTERNAL LOCKWASHER
20 56527 THERMOSTAT 36" CAPILLARY 89073 #8 X 1/2 SHEET METAL SCREW
21 56540 THERMOSTAT 72" CAPILLARY 89054 6-32 KEPS NUT

22 56528 KNOB, THERMOSTAT 88977 6-32 X 1.0 SLOTTED PAN HEAD

Part No. 67172 — Rev. 3/2000



\

\

A

®

/6 HOT FOOD WELL

CAP BULB THERMOSTAT

HFW=2
W/

/

V
Y/
Y/
/4




EZFILL WIRING DIAGRAM | 114ermosTATIC CONTROL

AMERICAN PERHANENT WARE, INC. CONFIGURATION
729 THIRD AVENUE
DALIAS, TX. 75226

HEATING ELEMENTS

} THERMOSTAT
WIRE NUTS

HEATING ELEMENTS

INDICATOR
(30
30 Narrs

e._\
Pace X 8 =82 o e s
HEW=2) @ @ ‘=1 @ o =Y o[22
—®y 12 <@ 2 O
. 20 @ =2 o =0
SINGLE PHASE SINGLE PHASE SINGLE PHASE ©<NoLe Prase

67172WD




